Form 3160-5 (June 1990)	DEPART	TED STATES NT OF THE INTERIOR LAND MANAGEMENT	Cons. Division 210-28350RM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires March 31, 1993
Do not use this for	 Lease Designation and Serial No. LC-0026874-F If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 		
	NA 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation		
1. Type of Well	Gas Dother	NA 8. Well Name and No.	
2. Name of Operator DEVON ENI	ERGY CORPORATION (NEV	Evarts 33 Federal #1	
3. Address and Telephor 20 NORTH I	9. API Well No. 30-015- 30044		
4. Location of Well (Foc 1650' FSL & 990'	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Red Lake (Q-GB-SA) 11. County or Parish, State		
	Eddy County, NM		
	PPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF S	UBMISSION	TYPE OF ACT	ION
Notice of Intent		Abandonment Recompletion	Change of Plans
Subsequent Report		Plugging Back Casing Repair	Non-Routine Fracturing
Final Abandonment	Notice	Altering Casing Other	Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)
12 Describe Descread on C	amplated Operations (Clearly state all	newinent details, and give newinent dates, including estimated date of as	antine and mande in the state in the distance in the defile design

 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Please amend the APD to reflect the changes in items 1(b) and 1(c) of the surface use and operating plan of the APD. The revised items are attached, along with the revised Exhibit 3 (Proposed Road Map), a copy of the Arch report, and a copy of the topo map, with the proposed roads outlined.

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct				
A. m		Diana Keys		
Signed Lana II But	Title	Engineering Technician	Date	February 11, 1998
(This space for Federal or State office use)				
Approved by (ORIG. SGD.) ALEXIS C. SWOBODA	Title	PETROLEUM ENGINEER	Date	MAR 1 2 1998
Conditions of approval, if any:				

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations to any matter within its jurisdiction.

SURFACE USE AND OPERATING PLAN

Attachment to Form 3160-3 Devon Energy Corporation Evarts 33 Federal #1 1660' FSL * 990' FWL Section 33-T17S-R27E Eddy County, New Mexico

1. Existing Roads:

- A. The well site and elevation plat for the proposed Evarts 33 Federal #8 is reflected on Exhibit #2. It was staked by Basin Surveys, Hobbs, New Mexico.
- B. All roads into the location are depicted in Exhibit #3. Approximately 1000' of new road will be constructed to access the location from the existing lease road. No upgrades to roads other than the access into location from existing road will be necessary.
- C. Directions to location: Turn right (south) off Highway 82 onto Chalk Bluff Road. Go approximately approximately 3.5 miles and turn left (east) onto the existing lease road. Travel approximately .40 mile northeast, past the location for the Sandy Crossing 12-1, continue on the new well access road for appoximately 1000', into the location for the Evarts 33 Federat #1.

2. <u>Proposed Access Road</u>:

Exhibit #3 shows the new access road to be constructed from the existing lease road. It will be constructed as follows:

- A. The maximum width of the road will be fifteen (15) feet.
- B. It will be crowned and made of 6 inches of rolled and compacted caliche. Water will be deflected, as necessary, to avoid accumulation and prevent surface erosion.
- C. Surface material will be native caliche. This material will be obtained from a BLM approved pit nearest in proximity to the location.
- D. The average grade will be approximately 1%.





ARCHAEOLOGICAL SERVICES

EVANS 33 #4 Evants 33 #1

January 20, 1998

Ernie Buttross Devon Energy Corporation 20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120

Dear Mr. Buttross

Enclosed please find your copy of Desert West Archaeological Services (DWAS) Clearance Report for DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION's proposed access roads. From Evert "33" Federal Well No. 6 to an existing pad Nearburg Exon "33" Federal Well No. 1; from Evert "33" Federal Well No. 1 to an existing pad with no location sign in T17S, R27E, Sections 32 and 33, NMPM, Eddy County, NM. Archaeological clearance is recommended for this project as presently staked. No further archaeological work should be required.

The Bureau of Land Management will review this report and make the final decision on the archaeological clearance.

If you have any questions, please call our office.

Sincerely,

Arita Sla as/td

Enclosure

xc: Bureau of Land Management, Carlsbad Resource Area, Carlsbad, NM (2).

NE	G	E	0	V	E	
DE	JAN	12	9	199	8	U
By_						

P.O. Box 645 • Carlsbad, NM 88221 • Phone (505) 887-7646 • Fax (505) 887-2264

APPENDIX B.

TITLE PAGE/ABSTRACT/ NEGATIVE SITE REPORT BOSWELL DISTRICT

. . .

.

.

BLM/ RDO 1/95	ROSWELL	DISTRICT			
1. BLM Report No.	2. (ACCEPTED)	(REJECTED)	3. NMCRIS No . 59599		
4. Title of Report (Project Title): Archaeological survey of Devon Energy Corporation's proposed access roads. From Evert "33" Federal Well No. ¹ to an existing pad Nearburg Exon "33" Federal Well No. 1; from Evert "33" Federal Well No. 8 to an existing pad with no location sign in T17S, R27E, Sections 32 and 33, NMPM, Eddy County, NM.			5. Project Date(s): 1-20-98		
			6. Report Date: 1-20-98		
7. Consultant Name & Address: Direct Charge: Thoras R. Dye Name: Desert West Archaeological Services			8. Permit No.: 123-2920-97-N		
Address: P.O. Box 645, Carlsbad, NM 882 Authors Name: David Wilcox Field personnel names : Thoras R. Dye (ad Phone: (505) 887-7646			9. Consultant Report No.: DWAS 98-24-J		
10. Sponsor Name and Address Indiv. Responsible: Ernie Buttross Name: Devon Energy Corporation			11. For BLM Use only.		
Address: 20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 Oklahoma City, OK 73102 Phone: (405) 552-4509			12 ACREAGE: Total No. of acres surveyed: 5.27 Per Surface Ownership: Federal: 2.98 State: 2.29 Private: 0		
13. Location & Area: (Maps Attached if no a. State : NM	gative survey) Figure	e 1.			
b. County : Eddy					
c. BLM District: Roswell Resource Area: Carlsbad					
d. Nearest City or town: Artesia, NM					
			E1/4, SW1/4, NW1/4; NE1/4, SW1/4,		
Well Pad footages: NA	··				
f. USGS 7.5 ' Series Map Name(s) and (Code Numbers(s): Spr	ing Lake, NM, 1955 (pho	to revised 1975) [32104-G3].		
g. Area: Block: Impact: NA Surveyed: NA	(1 0001 State I J	17661 72 1 11 5			
Linear:Surveyed: 2,300' x 100' Impact: unknown within		1,JUU' OR Federal land).			

14. a. Records Search		
	Arms by Chris Owens.	
Date: 1-20-98		·
List by LA No. All si No sites located	tes within .25 miles of the project: vithin a .25 mile radius of the proje	(Those sites within 500' are to be shown on the project map) ext area.
b. Description of under existing well location other which is 1,800	taking: Two (2) access roads were : s. One, which is 500', from Evert , from Evert "33" Fed. Well No. 8	surveyed from two (2) previously surveyed well locations, to "33" Fed. Well No. 6 to Nearburg Exon "33" Fed. Well No. 1, the to a location with no sign.
Vegetation: Creose	g (NRCS soil designation; vegetative te, Christmas tree cholla, prickly j brush, horse crippler cactus, and va	pear cactus, narrow leaf yucca, rainbow cactus, little leaf
Topography: Proje which tribu	ects are located atop and down slop a is 500' is located on top of this are tary of the Pecos River. Limestone	e of a north / south trending low rise / finger ridge. The access road a, and the other access road which is 1,800' slopes west toward a and gypsum outcrops were observed throughout the project area.
NRCS: Soils: Reeve	s-Gypsum land-Cottonwood associ m beds, and Gypsum land.	ation: Loamy soils that are very shallow to moderately deep over
d. Field Methods:		
Transect Intervals	straight and zig-zag transects, spa	ced not greater than 15 meters apart
Crew Size: 2	-	•
Time in Field: 1.5	10UI3	
Collections: N/A		
	cription: No cultural resources we	ere encountered during archaeological investigation.
an existing pad Nearburg l	nce for Devon Energy Corporation' Exon "33" Federal Well No. 1; from	's proposed access roads. From Evert "33" Federal Well No. 6 to n Evert "33" Federal Well No. 8 to an existing pad with no location 7, NM, is recommended as presently staked.
I certify that the information BLM standards.	n provided above is correct and ac	ccurate to the best of my knowledge and meets all appreciable
Responsible Archaeologist	Thoral Auge	1-21-98
	Signature	Date

.



Figure 1. Showing location of Devon Energy Corporation's proposed access roads. From Evert "33" Federal Well No. 6 to an existing pad Nearburg Exon "33" Federal Well No. 1; from Evert "33" Federal Well No. 8 to an existing pad with no location sign in T17S, R27E, Sections 32 and 33, NMPM, Eddy County, NM. Map reference: Spring Lake, NM (1955-photo revised 1975) [32104-G3].